507138886 02/20/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7185728

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDRA KLOTZ			01/29/2020
DANA KIRSANOV			01/21/2020
DISHA SULE			01/22/2020
LOUISE KATZOVITZ			01/22/2020
	ГА		
Name:		S RIDE, INC.	
Street Address:	88 BLAC	K FALCON AVENUE, SUITE 188	
City:	BOSTON		
State/Country:	MASSAC	HUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210		
Property Type		Number	_
Property Type		Number	7
Application Number:		7146071	
PCT Number:	U	S2021012958	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
	(6	10\040 1000	
Fax Number:	(0	16)649-1923	
Correspondence will be	e sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is u	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to the sent		
	e sent to the provided; 61	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to ta provided; 61 as	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 66491922	
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to ta provided; 1 61 as Cl 30	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 66491922 sytsma@honigman.com HRISTOPHER R. DELUCENAY 00 OTTAWA AVE., N.W., SUITE 400	ent via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to ta provided; 1 61 as Cl 30	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 66491922 sytsma@honigman.com HRISTOPHER R. DELUCENAY	ent via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to ta provided; 61 as Cl 30 G	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 66491922 sytsma@honigman.com HRISTOPHER R. DELUCENAY 00 OTTAWA AVE., N.W., SUITE 400	ent via US Mail.
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to ta provided; 61 as Cl 30 G	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 66491922 sytsma@honigman.com HRISTOPHER R. DELUCENAY 00 OTTAWA AVE., N.W., SUITE 400 RAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2	ent via US Mail. 2308
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to ta provided; 61 as Cl 30 G	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 66491922 sytsma@honigman.com HRISTOPHER R. DELUCENAY 00 OTTAWA AVE., N.W., SUITE 400 RAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2 MAG04 P4447	ent via US Mail. 2308
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to ta provided; 61 as Cl 30 G	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 66491922 sytsma@honigman.com HRISTOPHER R. DELUCENAY 00 OTTAWA AVE., N.W., SUITE 400 RAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2 MAG04 P4447 CHRISTOPHER R. DELUCENA	ent via US Mail. 2308

source=P4447-Signed-Inventor-Assignment#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, we, Alexandra Klotz of Cambridge, MA, Dana Kirsanov of Boston, MA, Disha Sule of Quincy, MA, Louise Katzovitz of Boston, MA, and Stephanie Wu of Cambridge, MA hereby assign to: Optimus Ride, Inc. a corporation having a place of business at: 88 Black Falcon Avenue, Suite 188, Boston, MA, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application signed by us, entitled PASSENGER INTERFACES OF AUTONOMOUS VEHICLES filed on January 10, 2020, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. <u>62/959,400</u>. We authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting the filing dates and serial numbers of said applications when known; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions including any continuation applications, continuation-in part applications or divisional applications, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

Inventor's Signature:	DocuSigned by:
Date:	1/29/2020
Witnessed By:	Docusigned by: Albert Huang Signadure ^{493EE48A}
	Albert Huang
	Type/Print Name
Date:	1/29/2020

Inventor's Signature:	DocuSigned by: 5992C0C40A7F4E8 Dana Kirsanov	
Date:	1/21/2020	
Witnessed By:	DocuSigned by: <u>IUBLY HUANG</u> SignianEgesee48A Albert Huang	
Date:	Type/Print Name 1/29/2020	

Inventor's Signature:	Dislue Sule Dislue Sule Disha Sule
Date:	1/22/2020
Witnessed By:	DocuSigned by: Albert Huang Signature
Date:	Albert Huang Type/Print Name 1/29/2020

Inventor's Signature:	Louise Katzovitz
Date:	1/22/2020
Witnessed By:	Albert Huang Albert Huang Albert Huang
	Type/Print Name
Date:	1/29/2020

Inventor's Signature:	Stephanie Wu Stephanie Wu
Date:	1/27/2020
Witnessed By:	Albert Huang Signalleffe ^{03EE48A}
	Albert Huang
	Type/Print Name
Date:	1/29/2020